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SA1S AlT!) PWCILES OF SECURITIES BETJKEIT CANADA AND Ofl-fl COUN'TIUES 

November 1940 

A heavicr volume and a larger balance of sales characterized the international 
trade in securities in November. The excess of sales over purchases was $2.4 million 
compared with a balance of only AO,5 million in October. Net  sales of Canadian secur-
ities amounted to about 	6 million while net sales of United States securities were 
about $1.8 million. llosC of te n.reased volume was in the trade In stocks. T±ade in 
both Canadian and United States stocks was heavier than in any month since April. 

The bu'J: of the trade was with the United States. Net  sales of securities to 
the United Staes of 3 million have not been exceeded in any month since April. Net  
sales of Canadian se;urities made up approximately l million of this balance and were 
divided fairly evenly between stocks and bonds. Each group of Canadian bonds was sold 
to the United States on balance with the exception of unguaranteed railway issues. Sales 
of United States stocks constituted the bulk of the sales of United States securities, 

Repurchasec from the United Kingdom amounted to about $0.6 million, These 
were distributed among the various groups of Canadian bonds and stocks. It should be 
noted that official repatrittion operations are not reflected in these statistics on 
the international trade in securities. 

Trading with other countries continued to be light in volume with no appreciable 
balance. 

Cumulative data on the total trade in the eleven months ending November 1940 
show a. balance of sales of about 28 million compared with a balance of about $68 million 
in the same period of 1039. In each year most of the balance of sales was in the trade 
with the United States. In 1940 net sales to that country totalled $29 million compared 
with about $5" million in 1939, A sharper contraction took place in net sales to over-
seas countries other than the United IIngdom. These dropped from $20 million in 1939 to 
$1 million in 1940. Net  repurchases from the United Iingdom of $2.2 million in 1940 were 
less than half of the repurchases during 1939. 

Of the total net sales of securities in the eleven months ending In November 
$17 million were in the trade in United States securities and about $10 million in the 
trade in Canadian securities. He sales of Canadian bonds s1igit1y exceeded this latter 
amount as there was a small balance of repurchases of Canadian stocks. 

The official buying and sel1In rates for foreign exchange remained at the 
levels fixed in September 1939. Each of the government bonds for which prices are shown 
in Table 5 continued to advance in price with the exception of the 4 112% Dominion issue 
callable on or after Nov. 1, l9:9. Thile the investors' index of Canadian stock prices 
and the United States index both advanced moderately there was a fairly sharp rise in 
the index numbers of Canadian mining stocks. 

The international trade in securities shown by statistics in this bulletin was 
carried on throuh the medium of the Investment dealers, stock exchanges, banks, Canadian 
branches of United States houses and other agencies in Canada. It should be noted that 
certain types of international security transactions are not included in these statistics. 
The most important groups of security transactions not included are sales of new issues 
of Canadian securities to snidicate members resident outside of Canada and the redemption 
of called or matured Canadian bonds cwned abroad. For a period of years retirements of 
Canadian bonds owned outside of Canada have exceeded flotations of new issues abroad by 
substantial amounts. Statistics on these capital movements are shown in the annual 
reports on the Canadian Balance of International Payments. 

Price: $1.00 p;r year, 
Single copies 10 cents, 
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Sales to Other Countries - Purchases
1939 

from Other 
1939 1938 1939 1940 

2,015,911 3,115 1 006 440,238 905 0 815 1,351,779 
1,911,771 2,881,359 363,962 1,170,289 800 1 529 
2,349,557 5 1 683,991 817,993 2,070,926 2,127,844 
1,532 1 378 5,275,746 380,322 692,968 946 ) 521 
2,253,953 3,182,690 437 9 526 941,567 961,274 

... 2 2 651,409 2 2 527,257 107,234 1,113,543 954,133 
3 $ 62,568 2,694,498 57,224 1,859,148 955,730 
3,942,109 3,043,885 49,070 904,025 823,560 
2,531,424 1,308,655 93 0 821 833,490 905,474 
3,459,362 454,868 59,819 1,034,614 297,291 

..j 4,799,21_6 _ 	378,377 _18,918 2,121j.47 --__2875.1 
L 

(Rnqp,F,n 	312 2 966  127 	• 	i 	"2 10 A11 	oo 

Month 

January 
F&oruar; 
arch. 

April.. 
May.... 
June... 
July... 
Auiust, 
Sept... 
Oct.,., 
Novc.., 
Total 1 

-2- 

SalestoUnitedStates Purchases_from United States 
1938 1939 1940 1938 1939 	1940 

,

onth 

26,262,135 	34 1 190,088 14,509,985 Fanuary... 21,308,845 19 1 035,693 	9,273,002 
February., 18,918,429 	20,157,920 11,844,742 15,189,571 14,213,547 	8,445,081 
March ... ... 27,458,641 	32,942,417 12,482,670 27,218,089 19,320,244 	9,243,256 
April.,.,, 14,991,642 	18,091,706 13,518 1 620 18 1 606 1 568 17,613,966 	9,760 1 919 
May .... ,., 15 2 161,223 	23,667,422 17,092,131 12,759,841 14,292,557 	14,404,905 
Juie,,., 27,492,883 	20,691 0 834 8,481,756 19,512,272 21,641,521 	5,745,385 
July.,...,. 27,600 1 309 	18 0 719,834 4,269 7 054 22,984,124 14,390,063 	2,828,205 
August...,, 23,087,664 	16,358,682 3,658,839 17,862,352 14,979,284 	2,932,782 
Sept .,.. 24,819,925 	26,665,704 5,969,514 19,375,773 31,718,502 	3,851,213 
October.,. 26 ) 676,770 	9,293,202 

14,707,710 
5,218,368 
8,790,763 

30,099,124 
27,047,6731 

	

5,838 ; 385 	4,560,119 

	

8,863,366 	5,835837 
'ro -t1 II 
Months x 	125cl 536 1 235,486,5191 105,836,442 231,964,232 128 	719__ 

II 

Month 	____ 	Sales 
1938 

toUnited ixdom -  Purchases from Unit- ed linpdom 
1939j1943 1939 1940 1938 

6,194,731 843 1 347 6,535,435 anuary., 	4,458,753 3,845 1 667 	867,435 
Febru.ry, 	4,105,103 4,928,421 1,385,379 4,060,483 3,785 9 244 	1,307 9 780 
March, .... 	5 3 099,985 4,322,976 1,592,210 5 0 075 0 732 5,000 2 967 	1,533,299 

3,335 2 639 1 1 674,420 6,076,180 3 1 040,926 	1,996,664 April......3,954,319 
May,. e ., 	2511,223 2,752,465 752,534 3,394,818 3,482,822 	1,279,396 

2 1 970,571 2,785 9 037 424,133 4,299,648 5,231.569 	576,471 
Jiil3r. b., 	 6,313,501 2,277,570 112,208 5,745,257 5,105,703 	194,509 

2,846 1 399 1,809 1 716 120 0 958 6,359,087 3,924,434 	454,387 
Sept, 	3,794,997 520 54.0 47,554 3,272,801 858,265 	183,27 
Oct ........6,581,350 755,673 46,937 5,827,109 965,273 	185,131 

6012,126 1,761,741 20,397 6,465,546 1,7O88i 	6O1108 
Total 11 
Months '48,648,327 31,444,509 7,020,877 	1 57 , 112,096 _36,956 2 951 	9179,467 

III 
0oun4 res. 

1940 
212,93.1 
23627 
•92068 
2?4OO 
204 :, 100 
I1C,225 
71,681 
45,147 
42,400 
57899 

150.712 

-. - 	 - 

Iv 

Month 

Januar 
Feb run: 
March. 
April. 
May..,, 
June,., 
July., 
Augus, 
Sept,. 
Oct..,, 

Total 3 
Months 

- Sales toAll Countries Purchasesfrom All Countrie3 
1938 1939 1940 1938 1939 	i 	1940 

r,, 	32 1 736,799 43,499,825 15 1 793 1 570 28,750 1 095 24,233,139 	10,359,248 
y.. 	24,935,303 27 1 967 9 700 13 1 594,083 20,420,343 18,799 2 320 	9,990,584 

34,908,183 4! 2 94984 14,892,873 34,364,747 26 9 457 2 055 	11,268,623 
20,478,339 26,703,091 15 1 573,362 25,375,716 21,601,413 	12036,983 

... 	19 0 926,399 29,602,557 18,282,191 17,096,226 18,736,653 	15,998,701 
33,114,863 26,004 1 128 9,013,123 24,925 2 463 27,827 3 223 	6 2 438,081 
37,276,378 23,691,902 4,438,486 30,588,529 20,451,496 	3,094,395 

... 	29,876,172 21,212,283 3,828 1 867 25 1 125,464 19,727,278 	3 1 43P,316 
31,146,346 28,494,899 6 2 110,889 23,482,064 33,482,241 	4,076,850 

717,482 10,503,743 5,325,124 36,960,847 7,100,949 	4,803,199 
..37571.9 

-i 
16,847,828 8078 3634,366 10,859,301 

X 	338.687.523 297.477.340 115.822646 302.723.860 229.276..068 

'Subject to revision, 
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Sales and ?urchases of Securities Between Canada and Other Countries 
Table L.. 	 (In millions of dollars to nearest hundred thousand) 

I 	Trit1 'Pr2 tiryiq 
	 TT 	 f 	TTnIf 	 n+1-,--,.. 

	 F- -- 

Year and 
onth. 

3ales Purchases 
ITet 

!Sales + 
Purch. - 

Sales 
to 

-- 	
- 

Purchases 
from 

11et 
Sales + 
Purch. - 

Sales 
to 

Purchases 
from 

Te 	- 
Sales + 
Purch,, 	- f 

Sales 	Purchases 	Sales + 
to 	from 	Purch. - 

.939 TOTAL ............ 311.0 238.9 + 72.1 247.9 190.5 + 57.4 32.3 37.8 - 5.5 30.8 	10.6 	+ 20.2 
anuary. .............. .43.5 

. 
24.2 + 19.3 342 19.0 + 15.2 l 	6.2 3.8 + 2.4 3.1 	1.4 	+ 	1.7 

ebruary .............. 28.0 18.8 + 	9.2 20.2 14.2 + 	6.0 4.9 3.8 + 1.1 2.9 	0.8 	1 + 	2.1 
iarch ................. .42.9 

.. 
26.4 + 16.5 32.9 19.3 + 13.6 4.3 5.0 .. 	0.7 5.7 	2.1 	1 + 	3.6 

pri1 ................. 26.7 21.6 + 	5,1 18.1 17.7 + 	0.4 3.3 3.0 + 0.3 5,3 	0.9 	+ 	4.4 
29.6 18.8 + 10.8 23.6 143 + 	9.3 2.8 3.5 0,7 3.2 	1.0 	+ 	2.2 
26.0 

. 

27.8 - 	1.8 20.7 21.6 - 	0.9 2.8 5.2 - 2.4 2.5 	I 	1.0 	+ 	1.5 
ay ....................

uly .................. 23.7 20.5 + 	3.2 18.7 14.5 + 	4.2 2.3 5.1 - 2.8 2.7 	0.9 	+ 	1.8 
une .................... 

21.2 19.7 + 	1,5 16.4 14.9 + 	1.5 1,8 4,0 - 2,2 3.0 	0.8 	1 + 	2.2 
28.5 

.. 

33.5 - 	5.0 26.7 31,7 - 	5,0 0,5 0.9 - 0.4 1.3 	0.9 	I + 	0.4 
ctober ............... 10.5 7.1 + 	3.4 9.3 5.8 + 	3.5 0.8 1.0 - 0.2 0.4 	0,3 	+ 	.0.1 

-ugust ..................
epteinber 	............... 

ovexther .............. 16.8 10.9 + 	5.9 14.7 8,9 + 	5.8 1,7 1.7 - 0.4 	0.3 	+ 	0.1 
)eceniber............. 

.. 

13.6 9.6 + 	4.0 12.5 8.6 + 	3.9 0,8 0.8 - 0,3 	0,2 	+ 	0,1 

940 TOTAL ............. 115.9 

.. 

88.1 + 27.8 105.9 76.9 + 29.0 7.0 9.2 - 2.2 3.0 	2.0 	+ 	1,0 
anuary ............... 15.8 10.4 + 	5.4 14.5 9.3 + 	5,3 0,8 0.9 - 0.4 	0.2 	+ 	0.2 
ebruary .............. 	. 

. 
13.6 10.0 + 	3,6 11.8 8.4 + 	3.4 1.4 1.3 + 0.1 0.4 	0.2 	+ 	0.1 

.arch ................. 14.9 11.3 + 	36 12,5 9.2 + 	33 1.6 1.5 + 0.1 0.8 	0.5 	+ 	0.3 
15.6 120 + 	3,6 13.5 9.8 + 	3.6 1.7 2.0 - 0.3 0.4 	0.3 	+ 	0.1 

.ay ................... 18.3 16.0 + 	2.3 17.1 14.4 + 	2,.7 0,8 1.3 - 0.5 0.4 	0.3 	+ 	0.1 
une .................... 9.0 64 + 	2.6 8.5 5.7 + 	2.8 0.4 0 6 - 0.2 0.1 	0.1 	- 
uly.................. 

. 

4 3.1 + 	1.3 4.2 2.8 + 	1.4 0.1 0.2 -0.1 0.1 	0.1 	- 

.pril .................. 

ugust ................ 

. 

3.4 + 	0,4 3.7 2. 9 + 	0.8 0.1 0.5 - 0.4 (1) 	(i) 
eptember ............. 

..4 

6.1 4.1 + 	2.0 6.0 3.9 + 	21 (1) 0.2 - 0.2 0.1 	(1) 	+ 	0.1 . 
3..8 

5.3 4.8 + 	0,5 5.2 4.6 + 	0,6 (1) 0.1 0.1 0.1 	0.1 	- ctober ................ 
oveiiber ............... 9.0 6.6 + 	2.4 8.8 5.8 + 	3.0 (1) 0.6 - 0.6 0.2 	0.2 	- 
1) Less than 0.05. 

I 
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ANALYSIS OF TR4.JE IN SECURITIES BET.'E CANADA Aiffi OTIER COU1TRIES 

Table 2. 	 November 1  1940. 

Total 	T 	. 	
United States - 	United Kingdom J 	Other Countries  

	

o a 	Sales 	Purchases 	Sales iirchases1 	Sales Purchases -  
Sales 	Purchasesto 	from 	to 	from 	from 

onds and Debentures, Total 	3,673,183 1 0  3,405,504 	,543,4O2 	2,789,390 	484,704l,629 	131,410 

	

Canadian new issues ....................80,055 I 	- 	29,335 	- 	4,950 	- 	45,770 
Canadian outstanding issues -- 

Dominion ............. .............. ....853,346 	789,375 	849,532 	601,572 	- 	98 2 266 	3,814 	89,537 
Provincial ............................ .206,290 	252,901 	206,290 	195 31 852 	- 	52 7 731 	- 	4,318 
Municipal ..............................66,076 	36 1 090 	66,096 	20,783 	- 	12,287 	3,020 
Guaranteed by the Dominion ............. 467,323 	117,612 	467,323 	103,252 	- 	7,336 	7,024 
Railway, Other.................. 	233,645 	477,387 	233 1 645 	457,735 	- 	14978 	- 	4,674 
Other Corporations .....................667,595 	754,705 	595 2 550 	536 1 746 	199 2 649 	72,045 	18,310 

United States new issues -- 
Goveim.inent ............................j 	- 	25 3,325 	- 	25,325 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Other................................. i - 	136 1 506 	- 	136,506 	- 	- 	- 	- 

United States outstanding issues -- 
Government............................ 	262,038 	116,914 	262 1 038 	l:L6,914 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Other ..................................215,014 	41 7328 	215,014 	36,801 	- 	- 	- 	4,527 

United Kingdom new issues -- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Government ...........................,i 	- 	- 
Other ............................,...I 	- 	99 1 457 	- 	- 	- 	99 1 457 	- 

United Kingdom outstanding issues - 
Government ...... ............. 	2,311 i 	3,039 	- 	3 3 037 	2,311 
Other .................... •.... 	80228 1 	78 3 741 	79.337 	78,741 	891 	- 	- 	- 

Other Countries new issues ............... - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Other Countries outstanding issues .,. 	120139 	70,001 	120,139 	70,001 	- 	- 	- 
Unspecified Bonds and Debentures.., 	419,123 	406,125 	419,123 	406 2 125 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Coon and Preference Stocks. 
Canadiar. ......................... ,L 	1,906,576 	1,531,787 	1,861,535 	1,396;081 	7,752 	116404 	37,289 	19,302 
Uaited States .............. .. 	3,254,791 	1,589,348 	3,254,791 	1,589,348 	- 	- 	- 	- 
United Kingdom........... ................15,469 	13982 	10 1 976 	13,982 	4,493 	- 	- 
Other Countries ........... ............27,498 	884 	27,498 	•884 	- 	 - 

Short-Terni Securities (one year or less) 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Other Securities -- 	- 

Canadian .............................. 	90,290 	46,152 	90 1 290 	46,152 	 - 	- 
United States ..........................2,271 : 	- 	2,271 	- 	- 	- 	- 
United Kingdom ......................... ... ......- 	- 
Other Countries ..................  

GRA 	TOTAL ......... ....o.......: JOj078 	6587657 	j79O,763 	5,8357Q97 _601,108 	158,918 	150712 



1~ 	I 

0 



United Kingdom f Other Countries 
Sales Purchases Sales iPurchases 

to from to from - - 
2 1 841 1 092 4,642 9 959 1,568,545 1,124,389 

223,142 - 	I 297,298 

1,449;641 1 1 174,696 287 1 143 292,036 
77;166 580,071 37;406 33;305 

111 1 298 414,926 2,077 17,647 
107,588 757,149 9 1 800 25,807 

74,954 '170,152 56;423 33,399 
323,696 1,50,204 1  389 1398 559,155 

2,693 

347,494 

34,186 

45,180 
44,054 

3,755,268 

361,438 

41,628 

11,784 

8,700 

167 

7.020.077 

99,457 

68,910 

6,400 
20,994 

4,446,667 

33,913 

51,291 

4,637 

9.179.467 

440,004 

1,334; 583 

60,494 

1,224 

1,281 

966.127 

131,164 

840,015 

33,196 

860 

582 

524 

199,566 

- 	
715 

- 	500 

48,996 l 	301661 

I ,  

A1TALYSIS OF ThADE IN SECURITIES BET .TEW CADA AND OThER C01EThLE3 

TABLE 2A 	 For the Eleven i.onths Ending ITovember, 1940. 

Bonds and Debentures, Total... 	...... 

Canadian new issues 

Canadian outàtanding issues -- 	V  
Dominion ............. . ...... . . . . 

Provincial.. ......... ........ ..... 
........................... ........ 

Guaranteed by the Dominion........... 

Railway, Other.................  
Other Corporations.... ....... 

United States new issues --

Government,.. 	. . . . • . . . . . . . 

Other, • . . . .. ...  . . . . . . • . . . . . . ...... . . . 
United States outstandingissües 

Government. , . , . ....... . . . . . . . 	. 
Other ............... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

United Kingdom new issues -- 
	V 

Government . . , , . . . ....... . . . • ...... 

Other.............. . . . . . , . . . . . ....... 
United Kingdom outstanding issues --

Government ......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Other.................................  
Other Countries new issues...... 

Other Countries outstanding issues...... 

Unspecified Bonds and Debentures ...... .. 

Common and Preference Stocks 	- 

Canadian ............................. 

T.JnitedStates ........................ 
United Kingdom.......... . . . 	. . . ..... 
Other Countries ..................... 

Short-Teiin Securities (One year or less).. 
Other Securities -- 

Canadian ....... -
United States ...... . .. .. . •0.••• 
United Kingdom...... .. . . . . •. ....... . 

Other Countries .............. ...... 
GRAND TOTAL. 

Total 	Total 

Sales 	Purchases 

5805869340 1 47,650,069 

	

1,392,073 	- 

18,512,728) 11,821 9 886 

	

6 7371,357 	4,714,117 

	

3,093,753 	1,726,835 

	

8 4 531,158 	9,996,513 

983 1 137., 3 1 295 10 704 

	

V  9,100 0 024 	6,280,552 

967 9 944 
793,917 

	

560,569 
	

513,756 

	

3,571,431 
	

1,725,742 

35,498 

169,108 

	

422,743 
	

38,758 

	

682,306 
	

635,466 

105,157 

	

1,930,646 
	

996,527 

	

3,434,415 
	

3,832,589 

22 , 923 193 23,397,203 

33,490,821 16,659,963 

	

132,197 
	

28,535 

	

283,638 
	

11,344 

	

25,897 
	

66,130 

	

329,676 	252,544 

	

62238 	524 

	

7,567 	- 

	

1;0791 	325 

5,822,646. 88,066,637 

United States 
Sales 	Purchases 

to 	from 

54,176 3,703 41,882,721 

	

871,633 	- 

16 2 775 1 944 10 1355 2,154 
6 7256,785 4,100;741 
2 1 980 2378 1,294,262 
8,413,770 9,213,557 

851,760 3,092,153 

8 2386 9 930 4,371,193 

- 	: 	967,229 

- 	793,417 

	

560,569 	513,756 

	

3,519 1 742 	1,695,081 

35,498 

69,651 

	

75,249 
	

38,758 

	

648,120 
	

566,556 

105,157 

1,445,462 858963 

3,390,361 3,811,595 

17,833,342 18,110,521 

33, 048 889 16,592,854 

	

90,569 
	

28,535 

	

270,630 
	

10,484 

	

25,897 
	

14,839 

	

319,695 
	

247,325 
62 238 

7,400 

	

1,079 
	

325 
105.836.442 76.887.604 



V 



	

3,734,114 
	

1,904,894 
	

4,527 

	

477,052 
	

315,546 
	

4,527 

	

3,254,791 
	

1,589,348 
2,271 

90,313 
79,337 
10,976 

147,637 
120,139 
27,498 

95 760 
81,778 
13,982 

70,885 
70,001 

884 

	

7,695 	99,457 

	

3,202 	99,457 

	

4,4g 	-. 

p 

4 

SALES A1D Pt3RCILA2ES OF SECURITIES BETJE1! ci:ADA PJTD OThER COU1ITRLES. BY 1ATIOIALITY 

Table A1TD CLA33 OF 3URITY, KOVEBER ,  1940. 

(Summary Table) 

Total Total United_States - United Kingdom Other Countries 
Sales 

to 
Purchases 

from 
Sales 	Purchaes 	Sales 	Purchases 	Sales 	Purchases 

to 	from 	to 	from 

Canadian Securities, Total. 	.... 4,57li96 i 4006009 4,399.576 	3,358,173 12,702 501,651 158,918 J.46;185 
Bonds 	and Debentures ........ ............. 2,574,330 T,: ; o:.0 2,447,751 	1,915,940 4,950 385,247 1 	121629 226883 
Common and Preference Stocks. ............ 1,906,576 1531 2 787 I 	1,861,535 	1,396,081 7,752 116,404 37 2 289 19002 
Other Securities ........................ 90 2 290 11  46,152 90,290 	46 3 152 -.  

United States Securities, Total......... 	3 3 734,114 I 1,909,421 
Bonds and Debentures .................... 477,052 320,073 
Common and Preference Stocks ............ 3 3-254,791 1,589 7 348 
OtherSecurities ....................... 2,271 -. 

United Kingdom Securities, Total.. ....... 
	

98,008 
	

195,217 
Bonds andDebentures ................. 	82,539 

	
181,235 

Common and Preference Stocks ............ 
	

15,469 
	

13,982 
Other Securities....................... 

Other Countries Securities, Total... 	147 9 637 i 	70,885 
Bonds and Debentures .......... 	120;139 	70,001 
Common and Preference Stocks ......... 	27,498 	884 
Other Securities ............... . ......... 	- 	- 

Short-Texu Securities (One year or less).. 

Unspecified Bonds and Debentures ......... 	419,1231 	406,125 
	

419 1 123 1 	406,125 

	

GP.AIID ¶IOT.AIJ... ........ ... ...... 8.970.078 6.587.657 
	

8.790.763 	I 5.835.837 	I 20.397 
	

601.108 
	

158.9 





	

71,237,099 
	

61,485,354 

47,984,230 37,835,607 

	

22,923,193 
	

23,397,203 

	

329,676 
	

252 $ 44 

	

37,665,059 	20,661,846 

	

4,132,000 	4,001 2 359 

	

33,470,821 	16,659 2 963 

	

62,2381 	524 

	

1,244,813 	907,365 

	

1,105,049 	878 1 830 

13211971 281535 

7,567 - 

2 1 215,363 1,113,353 

1,930,646 1,101,684 

283,638 11 21344 
1,079 325 

25,897 
	

66,130 

2, 415 409 

1,079,545 

1,334,583 

1,281 

109,490 

48,996 
60,494 

1,801,946 

961,349 

840,015 
58 

65; 596 

31,876 
33,196 

.24 

	

441,228 
	

132,024 

	

440,004 
	

131,164 

	

1,224 
	

360 

SALES AHD FJRCHASES OF SECURITIES BET.EEN CANADA AND O'mER CbUNRIES • BY NATI ONALITY 
AND CLASS OF SECURITY 

Table 3A. 
For the Eleven Iãonths Endiug November, 1940. 

Total I Total 	-1 

Sales IPurchases 

United States 

Sales 	Purchases 

to 	I from 

United Kingdom 	Other Countries - 

Sales 	Purchases 	Sales 	Purchases 

to 	I 	from 	to 	from 

6,131,453 

2,367 ;485 

3, '755 , 268 

8,700 

56,964 

45,180 

11,784 

Canadian fiecurities, Total............... 

Bonds and Debentures.................. 

Common and Preference Stocks ......... 

Other Securities ..................... 

United States Securities, Total ......... 

Bonds and Debentures ............... 
Common and Preference Stocks .......... 

Other Securities ...................... 

United Kingdom Securities, Total ...... 

Bonds and Debentures .................. 

Common and Preference Stocks .......... 

OtherSecurities ..................... 

Other Countries Securities, Total ........ 

Bonds and Debentures ........... ....... 

Common and Preference Stocks ........ 

OtherSecurities ................. 

Short-Term Securities (one year or less). 

62,69O237 50,784,906 

44,537,200 32,427,060 

17 1 833 2342 18 2 110,521 
319 9 695 	247,325 

37,191,438 

4,080,311 
33,048,889 

62,238 

821,338 

723,369 

90,569 

7,400 

	

1,717,171 
	

974,929 

	

1,445,462 
	

964,120 

	

270,630 
	

10,484 

	

1,079 
	

325 

	

25,897 
	

14,839  

8,898,502 

4,447,198 

4,446,66? 
4,637 

33 . 1 913 

33,913 

168,367 

16,367 

6,400 

6,400 

51,291 

364,131 
2,693 

361,438 

423,475 

381,680- 
41,628 

167 

20,562,337 

3,969,483 
16,592,854 

738,998 

710,463 

28,535 

44,054 

7,020,077 

Unspecified Bonds and Debentures ......... 
	3,434,415 	3 3 832,589 

GR\ITD TOTAL.................. 115,822,646 1 88,066,637 

3,390,361 

105 1 836,442 

3,811,595 

76,887,604 

	

20,994 	- 

	

9,179,467 	2 1 966,127 1,999,566 





iO(j)L 
0 0 or 7 

3. 

1OO?3 
1 0O514  
II OO2 
1-0107 
3. 005't 
1 O03 14  
1 oo6 
10093 

	

November . 	100 d 

	

December.o. 	100092 

	

Year..6. 	1.0056 

+ 
003 

+ 

+ + 
+ 
+ 05 
+ )311 
+ O ç t.2 
+ 093 
+O1. 

+ O92 

+ o6 

1.0079 
1,0049 

I 	,s' 

1.0036 
1101.  

I 0015 
l.0O47 
1Q09 

1o1050 
1.1050 
110 50  

1 O J  65 

January, 
Febraary0 

Ari10 
Mar . . 
June . . . 
j .u.1iTc o 0 	 0 

i.iUNTE2( VERE OF DA.TLY ouoT.:oNs AND PREMIUMS 
OR DIS tNS FOR NiL YORC_1UND3 AND_SERLIN 

193314Or 

39 	 19140 
Moith  

! 	-- 	PLern 	New yor1 _________Premium + 
F2Q.3 at 	Diomt 	iii 	a Di.courit 	Funds at 	Discount - 
J'_L. _JLL 	_ 	ireal 

n 

+ OT9 
+ 09 
+ 01 
+ 0.50 
+ 036  

: + 
+ 914 
+10c50 

+ 3,65 

	

1.1050 	+ 10.50 

	

1., 1050 	+ 10 050  

	

1.1050 	+ 10 .53 

	

1.1050 	.. 10.50 

	

1 ,1 050 
	+ 10 .50  

	

.i.oi.050 	+ 10.50 
+ 10.50 

	

1..L050 	4. 105O 

	

.050 	+ 10.50 

	

1 0 100 	+ 10650 

	

1.1050 	+ 10,50 

193 9  
Month 

Sterl 
at 

Montr 

199 

premium + i Sterling Prcmium + 
Discount - 	at I Discount 

Montreal  

19140 

Sterling Premium + 
at 	Discount - 

Montreal 	It 

January....  
February,.. 
March. . . . 

May........  
Julie.......  
July..... 
.ugu.st...., 
September. 
0ctober..,. 
Nov embe.',. 
December. SO 

Year. 

5 0003 
5.016 

5. GObi 
5. 00 9 1  
5.016 
L9141)4 

14 120 
147 1+13 
14.7133 

14.9153 

+ 2.75 
+ 3O0 
+ 271 
+ 2,37 
+ 2.91 
+ 2.98 
+ 1.514 
+ o.62 

0.63 
. 1.12 

2.58 
3 ,15 

+ 1.00 

14.. yo6o 
14.7036 

07 01414  
I4703Z 
14.6981 
14.6923 

ii. 67 
U.  4090 
4 . 4500 
4 - '4500 
'4I453O 

'4.6og'4 

3.30 
3.25 
3 0 33 
3.;35 

: 

: 
- 9.140 

- 8.56 
- 3.56 

5.3 1  

4.14500 
4 . 4500 
4.4500 
14.14500 

14.14500 
14.4500 

14.14500 

- 8.6 
- 8.56 
- 8.56 
- 
- 3.56 

8.56 
- 8.56 
- 8.56 
- 
- 8,56 
- 8.56 





.1' '.) 
3.50 
3.73 
3066 
3.59 
3,14.5 
3.145 
3.37 
3,36 
3,1411 
3, 1 
3.38 

3.28 
3,23 
3.20 
3.18 
3003 
3.08 
3.10 
3.09 
3.25 
3.15 
3. O4 
3. Q 14. 

3.014 
3..05 

I 3.00 
I 3.11 
3.05 
3001 
2E9

4
8  

 

3.514 
3.52 
3. 1.6 

3.39 	I  
3.35 
3.37 
3.33 
3. 35 
3 • 149 
3)49 
3.38 
3.28 
3.31 

of the Un 
is quoted 

	

100.63 
	

2.914. 

	

97 0 50 
	

3.18 
95.00 3.37 
95038 I 3,311. 
95.50 3.33 

	

96000 
	

3.30 

	

96.38 
	

3,27 
97013 I 3021 
91.00 it  3.22 

	

96.25 
	

3 ,  2'3 

	

96,38 
	

3,27 

	

97.13 
	

3.22 

3.17 
3.114 

	

98.13 
	

3,1 14 

	

99.13 
	

3.07 

	

99.75 
	

3.02 

	

99013 
	

3.07 

	

99.3$ 
	

3.05 

	

98.88 
	

3.10 

	

978$ 
	

3.16 

	

98.75 
	

3.10 

	

99.63 
	

3003 

	

99.63 
	

3.03 

	

99 0 75 
	

3.02 
99.75 3.02 
100.75 2.92 
100.00 3.00 

	

99.38 
	

3.05 

	

100.3$ 
	

2.96 

	

100.3$ 
	

2.96 
100.00 3.00 

	

91.00 
	

3.76 

	

95000 
	3,14.2 

	

95.38 
	

3 ,39 

	

950 00 
	

3.42 

	

95,75 
	

3.36 

	

95.88 
	

3.35 

	

95.75 
	

3.36 

	

96.63 
	

3.28 

	

97.13 
	3.214 

	

96000 
	3.311. 

96.50 3.30 

	

97.13 
	

3.25 

	

97.50 
	

3.22 

	

97.88 
	

3.18 
9$.1_ 3.16 

ited Kix Lgd.om 
in Lonc Lon. 

-9. 
B Pric 	Y1ld for Domcsti_overnmont 

jtL 	 _t es 

3 1/ 	Var Loan 
_____________ j 	DominionofCanada 

3% Of Sept. 15, 4 112% of Nov. i, 	3% of June 1 Date Callable on 1955, callable 1958, callable 	i 	1955, callable 
or after on or after on or after 	I 	on or after 

Nov.8. 	_June 1 ,1950. 
Price 	Yield Pric 	Yie1d 	Tax x 

I 
	IEquiv. Price 	lyleld 	Price 	Yield 

January 13..,., 10.02 3.10 i0653 2 0 47 112.38 
February 17...  101.05 3.l 10E.38 2.48 10960 
March 17...,..,  100-7  33 104.81 2.60 107. 25 
Apr1 114.,.... ..0l,,6I4 3.3 lO2.4 2.9 107,88 
May 13........ 102.29 3.2. 2.8. 10.50 
June 16..,.. J.V0 ,,  79 3114 .bO.14I 2.79 109.75 
Ju.y 	11+,,..,  ,.. 99. CA, 3 10297 2.74 109.75 
Augu.st 18..... 99 3.52 10316 2.73 110.50 
September.1.. 99.35 52 102.,144 2.79 110.50 
October 13.... '100.21 3. 102.53 2-78 109.63 
November 17.., 101.56 3.3 10, 2.7 110.00 
December 15... 101.149 33 7 1 03:78 o67 110.13 

193$ 
Janu 	12,.,, 10L 1 7 101L31 2.62 111.00 
February 16 10250 3q29 10140 2.60 111.38 
March 16., 9S.9$ 35)4 l01463 2.59 111.63 
April 13 ...... 101.66 36 103.97 2.65 111.75 
May 	18..... ... 101018 3J4O 105.97 2,147 113.13 
June 15.0 101,149 

. 

. 

3 , 37 106.25 2,1414 112.50 
July 13. ..... 0 102.72 3.25 06.53 2.142 112.25 
Auuot 17.,.., 101 89 3 , 33 106.75 2.140 112.25 
September 114, 9599 3.55 105.19 2.53 110.75 
October 19..,, 99-,28 353 107.06 206 111.50 
.iovember 16 99.32 3.52 106,147 2.J41 112.50 
December 114.., 97.81 358 107.16 2.35 112.38 

109  
Janiary 18 97.22 360 107.66 2.30 2.89 112,25 
February 15 96.70 3.62 107S14  2.28 2.87 112.13 
March 15 97,143 3.59 109.1414 12.14 2.73 112.50 
April 12..,.., 93.22 3.75 109. 13 12.16 2.75 111.38 
May 17. ......, 9e.95 3.77 111.81 1.92 2.51 111.88 
June 	114 ....... .914.00 3.72 112:06 1.89 2.148  112,13 
July 19 ....... .92.83 3.77 111.914 1.90 2.149  112.25 
August 16, 91.20 3.811 112016 1.87 2.11.6  111.63 
September 1300 87.,149 14.00 1 105,19 2.50 3.09 102,88 
October 18 9016 3.88 107,22 2.30 2,89 107.38 
November 15 92.3.5 3.30 107.75 2.25 2.814 107.50 
De.ember 13 92,19 3.80 309,31 2J.0 2.69 10798 

January 17,...  95.514 3.66 110.09 2.03 2,68 108.38 
February 114... 97.77 3.58 110.25 2.00 2.66 108.63 
March 13...,.. 98.25 3.56 110.97 1.93  2.59 108.38 
April 17...... 97.30 3.58 111006 1 1.92 2.58 108.63 
May 15. ....... 98.16 3.57 108.31 2.17 2.33 103.38 
June 19.......  96.83 361 109.38 2.06 2,72 107. 25 
July 17....... 98.69 3.55 1l0.41 1.96  2.75  107. 25 
August 114...... 99.29 3o53 109.75 2.01 2.80 108.00 
Septembe. 18.. 99.95 3.50 110.91 1.90 2.69 103.63 
October 16,.., 1Ol,L1 .  .36 111.38 1.&.1. 2.7$ 108.38 
November_13...10i.GL 

quoted 
127 	34 

on an 'and interest" basis. 	The 
JO_ 

'' All prices are price 
War Loan has been adjusted from the ' 1f1at' basis on which it 

X Yield on a. comparable taxable security which would give an equivalent net return to 
holders who were subject to income tax at the flat corporation rate. This rate was 
16 1121116 to Dec. 31, 1939; 18% to June, 19140;  and 20.9, in July, August and September, 
and 214% in October and November. 



I 



au of Statitics) 

Mining Stocks 
Composite 
Mining I Gold 
Index 	us 

England 
(92) 

(London and 
Cambridge 
Economic 
Servioe)X 

(Industrials 

174,16 
179.2 
172.6 
154.1 
142.1 
134.7 
141.8 
146.2 
12' .6 
121.6 
129.4 
134.3 

144.1 
147.7 
134.9 
133.9 
139.5 
145.8 
151.1 
156.0 
144.0 
157.4 
159.6 

II 
	

159.0 

£37.5 
139.4 
133 • 0 
120.0 
111.3 
105.9 
109.2 
112.5 
103.5 
104.3 
113.8 
115.5 

121.0 
124.3 
111.4 
11005 
114.1 
119.2 
119.8 
£23.8 
113.6 
121.3 
121.1 
121.6 

147.0 
143.5 
135.7 
135.7 
134.0 
128.8 
130.5 
132.3 
127.0 
120.9 
120.1 
115.7 

117.4 
111.4 
104.4 
112.2 
107.0 
102.7 
108.7 
106.2 
101.8 
103.5 
107.0 
101.0 

15800 
158.8 
155.0 
143.7 
151.4 
153.9 
155.8 
151.4 
137.7 
144.7 
144.7 
142.4 

121.4 
121.1 
118.2 
110.1 
114.6 
116.5 
117.7 
£12.8 
99.6 

106.6 
106.3 
105.0 

100.0 
102.7 
109.6 
100.0 
103.5 
102.7 
100.0 
102.7 
Series 

D 

- 10 - 

i: x 	OF OOi 
	

SIN 
JNITLD K 
	

1937- 
19261 

107.3 
101.8 
9605 
5.7 

79.6 
67.9 

76.0 
83.4 
85.8 
89.8 

anuary... r 99.7 144.7 
•abruary0 	. 

1 . 	 0 
• 	

• 
 137.9 

99.1 1.32.6 
130.7 

80.4 £06.8 
71.9 90.9 
725 92,9 
76.0 101.8 

September00 83.2 111.1 
October.,- 81.4 113.6 
NovemberX. 81.7 118.2 

• I T 	inion Bu 
Investors' 

Price Index 
(95) 

(68 Industrials 
19 Utilities 
8.ks) 

i •,937 

137.4 
142,4 
147.2 

•..11....00 1362 
1yr0 ..0o0t 13.2 

129.4 
_330 

•ust, 135.2 
;ntember 119 

toL:er. lC58 
1- oveinber 103 
i)eem5er'1,, 103-7 

: ulljary, 3 . 1077 
107.1 
99.2 

• 	 i. . . . 97.9 
99.7 

100,0 
106.9 

•.gust...... 105.2 
prnber.. 98.6 
ctcber.... 109.7 
vember.,, 1.10.4 

'cember... 106.8 

•inuaryc 	.. 102.9 
-bruary..3 104.1 

ifCh. . . . 103.7 
96.2 

. . . , . e 99.2 
June.,..,. 9710 

97.3 
94.2 

Sptemher.. 100.1 
ctober... i6.0 
c'vember 1 	3 6 

l)ceniber,,. 101.2 

L 940  

United states 
(420) 

(Standard 

Statistics 
Co., Inc.) 

(347 Indus'ia1s 

126.0 
129.5 
129.9 
1.24.5 
116.3 
113.6 
117.8 
120.5 
106.4 
91.4 
82.9 
62.2 

81,6 
00.7 
77.9 
70.7 
73.9 
73.1 
88,0 
89.5 
86.0 
91.1 
94.7 
92.0 

91.8 
90.1 
91.7 
81.9 
83.1 
86.0 
86.1 
86.3 
92.4 

94.2 
91.8 

92.7 
91,5 
91.5 
92.9 
83.0 
73.3 
76.1 
7705 
80.9 
61.4 
82.1 

Xr ondon  and Cambridge Service Indexes have been converted from their 
oxiginai base to a 1926 case so as to ren.er easicr coparison witri 
oher series, 
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